P88 and int8rs
"APPLE" II • RegIIWed Tnide Mark 01 Apple Computer, Inc.
Beagle Bros makes useful and
entertaining Utilities, Games
and Publications for all versions
of Apple 118.Computers.
HEX
Useful Calls

43698 Control-D Command Character ..... $AAB2
44033 catalog Track Number ~,., ..'. $AC01
45991-45998 File-Type Codes $B3A7.B3AE
45999-46010 Disk Volume Heading $B3AF.B3BA
46017 Disk Volume Number.·. ~: ' $B3C1
ProDOS™Locatioris '
DECIMAL HEX
48944 Slot/Drive Value 0 ••• $BF3O
If PEEK(48944) is greater than 127 then Drive 2, otherwise Drive 1.
47313-47422 Commands.......... $B801.B93E
48840-48841 Last Bload Length .... $BECB.BEC9
48825-48826 Last Bload Start . r •••• $BEB9.BEBA
DOS 3.3 Locations
CALL-25153 Reconnect DOS 3.3 $9DBF
9ALL-3100 Reveal hl-res page 1 $F3E4
CALL-3086 Clear hi-res screen to black $F3F2
CALL"':3082 Clear hi-res to last color Hplotted $F3F6
Example: HGR2: HCOLOR=5: HPLOT 0,0: CALL-3082
CALL-2613 Hi-res coordinates to Zero-Page ..... $F5CB
Example: The X and Y starting coordinates of the next shaPe table
DRAW or XDRAW may be determined with a CALL-2613. Then
X=PEEK(224)+PEEK(225)*256 and Y=PEEK(226).
CALL-1438 Pseudo-Reset $FA62
CALL-1370 Boot $FAA6
CALL-1321 Display all registers $FAD7
CALL-1184 Clear screen and prtnt "Apple " $FB60
CALL-1036 Move cursor rtght $FBF4
CALL-1008 Move cursor left $FC10
CALL-998 Move cursor up $FC1A
CALL-9S8 Clear text from cursor to bottom $FC42
CALL-922 Move cursor down $FC66
CALL-868 Clear text-llne from cursor to right $FC9C
CALL-756 Wait for any keypress $FDOC
CALL-678 Walt for a Retum keypress $FD5A
CALL-657 Better Input; commas/colons o.k. $FD6F
10 PRINT "NAME (LAST, FIRST) :" ; : CALL-657
20 A$="": FOR X=512 TO 767: IF PEEK(X)<>141
THEN A$=A$+CHR$(PEEK(X)-128): NEXT X
CALL-468 Memory move $FE2C
A Basic memory move: OS &OE are the Old-location Start &End, and
NS is the New Start. GOSUB 5000 to execute the move-
5000 N=OS: LOC=60: GOSUB 5020:
N=OE: LOC=62: GOSUB 5020:
N=NS: LOC=66: GOSUB 5020
5010 POKE 768, 160: POKE 769, 0: POKE no, 76:
POKE 771,44: POKE 772,254: CALL 768: RETURN
5020 POKE LOC, N-INT(Nl256)*256:
POKE LOC+1, INT(Nl256): RETURN
CALL-415 D mbler $FE61
Note: Poke start address at locations 58-69 before Call.
CALL-211 Ring bell and prtnt "ERR" $FF2D
CALL-198 Ring bell $FF3A
CALL-151 Enter monitor $FF69
CALL-144 Scan Input buffer $FF70
This example uses CALL -144 to execute a machine
language routine from Basic (will not work in a subroutine):
100 A$="300: A9 C1 20 ED FD 18 69 01 C9 DB 00 F6
60 300G D823G"
110 FOR X=1 TO LEN(A$): POKE 511+)(,
ASC(MID$(A$,X,1»+128: NEXT
120 POKE 72, 0: CALL -144
POKE 40193, PEEK( 193)-N: CALL 42964
Moves DOS buffer down N*256 bytes.
POKE 44452,N+1: POKE 44605,N
Allows N file names before catalog pause.
POKE 44460,88: POKE 44461,252
Clears screen before catalog.
POKE 44505,234: PO E 44506,234
Exposes deleted file names in catalog.
POKE 44596, 234: POKE 44597, 234: POKE
44598, 234 Cancel catalog pause.
POKE 49107,234: PO E 49108,234: POKE
49109,234 Preven language card reload..